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CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY AUTHORITY OF THE PHILIPPINES
status of Allotment, Obligations and Balances
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l.a.l Il.a.1 I.a.2 I.a.3 Il.2.4 I1.2.5 Il.a.6 I.a.7 | a8 Total
Current Year Appropriations
personal Services
salaries and Wages - Regular
Basic Salary - Civilian 3,312,000.00 6,164,00000  1,197,000.00 4,840,00000  2,321,000.00 1,325,000.00  1,675,000.00 2,363,000.00  4,901,000.00 28,102,000.00
Salaries and Wages - Casual
Other Compensation
PERA - Civilian 312,000.00 480,000.00 72,000.00 336,000.00 144,000.00 120,000.00 56,000.00 120,000.00 312,000.00 1,992,000.00
Representation Allowance 168,000.00 60,000.00 120,000.00 60,000.00 102,000.00 £0,000.00 £0,000.00 630,000.00
Transportation Allowance 168,000.00 60,000.00 120,000.00 60,000.00 102,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 630,000.00
Clothing Allowance - Civilian 65,000.00 100,000.00 15,000.00 70,000.00 30,000.00 25,000.00 20,000.00 25,000.00 65,000.00 415,000.00
productivity Incentive Allowance - Civilian )
Longevity Pay - Civilian 8,000.00 15,000.00 3,000.00 12,000.00 6,000.00 3,000.00 4,000.00 6,000.00 12,000.00 69,000.00
Lump-sum for step increments 59,000.00 59,000.00
Year End Bonus
Bonus - Civilian 276,000.00 514,000.00 100,000.00 403,000.00 193,000.00 110,000.00 140,000.00 197,000.00 408,000.00 2,341,000.00
Cash Gift
Cash Gift - Clvilian 65,000.00 100,000.00 15,000.00 70,000.00 30,000.00 25,000.00 20,000.00 25,000.00 65,000.00 415,000.00
personnel Benefit Contributions
pag-ibig Contributions - Civilian 16,000.00 24,000.00 4,000.00 17,000.00 7,000.00 6,000.00 5,000.00 6,000.00 16,000.00 101,000.00
philhealth Contributions - Civilian 36,000.00 . 60,000.00 10,000.00 44,000.00 19,000.00 16,000.00 11,000.00 19,000.00 45,000.00 260,000.00
ECIP - Civilian 16,000.00 24,000.00 4,000.00 17,000.00 7,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 6,000.00 16,000.00 101,000.00
Other Personnel Benefits
Terminal Leave Benefits 1,370,000.00 1,370,000.00
Other Bonuses and Allowances
Productivity Enhancement Incentive 65,000.00 100,000.00 15,000.00 70,000.00 30,000.00 25,000.00 20,000.00 25,000.00 65,000.00 415,000.00
Total, PS 5,600,000.00 7,917,000.00 1,555,000.00 6,119,000.00 2,807,000.00 1,661,000.00 2,204,000.00 2,912,000.00 6,025,000.00 36,500,000.00
Retirement and Life Insurance Premium 397,000.00 740,000.00 144,000.00 581,000.00 279,000.00 158,000,00 202,000.00 284,000.00 588,000.00 3,374,000.00
Total, PS 5,897,000.00 8,657,000.00 1,699,000.00 6,700,000.00 3,186,000.00 1,820,000.00 2,406,000.00 3,196,000.00 6,613,000.00 40,274,000.00
Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses
Travelling Expenses
Travelling Expenses - Local 256,000.00 138,000.00 226,000.00 58,000.00 62,000.00 10,000.00 180,000.00 931,000.00
Travelling Expenses - Foreign 176,000.00 42,000.00 218,000.00
Training and Scholarship Expenses :
440,000.00 101,000.00 22,000.00 137,000.00 43,000.00 38,000.00 41,000.00 130,000.00 952,000.00

Training Expenses
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l.a.l Il.a.l Il.a.2 1l.a.3 l.a.4 11.a.5 1l.a.6 1.a.7 11.2.8 Total
Current Year Appropriations
Personal Services
Salaries and Wages - Regular
Basic Salary - Civilian 3,312,000.00 6,164,000.00 1,197,000.00 4,840,000.00 2,321,000.00 1,325,000.00 1,679,000.00 2,363,000.00 4,901,000.00 28,102,000.00
Salaries and Wages - Casual
Other Compensation
PERA - Civilian 312,000.00 480,000.00 72,000.00 336,000.00 144,000.00 120,000.00 96,000.00 120,000.00 312,000.00 1,992,000.00
Representation Allowance 168,000.00 60,000.00 120,000.00 60,000.00 102,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 630,000.00
Transportation Allowance 168,000.00 60,000.00 120,000.00 £0,000.00 102,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 630,000.00
Clothing Allowance - Civilian 65,000.00 100,000.00 15,000.00 70,000.00 30,000.00 25,000.00 20,000.00 25,000.00 65,000.00 415,000.00
Productivity Incentive Allowance - Civilian "
Longevity Pay - Civilian 8,000.00 15,000.00 3,000.00 12,000.00 6,000.00 3,000.00 4,000.00 6,000.00 12,000.00 69,000.00
Lump-sum for step increments 59,000.00 59,000.00
Year End Bonus
Bonus - Civilian 276,000.00 514,000.00 100,000.00 403,000.00 193,000.00 110,000.00 140,000.00 197,000.00 408,000.00 2,341,000.00
Cash Gift
Cash Gift - Civilian 65,000.00 100,000.00 15,000.00 70,000.00 30,000.00 25,000.00 20,000.00 25,000.00 65,000.00 415,000.00
personnel Benefit Contributions
Pag-ibig Contributions - Civilian 16,000.00 24,000.00 4,000.00 17,000.00 7,000.00 6,000.00 5,000.00 6,000.00 16,000.00 101,000.00
Philhealth Contributions - Civilian 36,000.00 60,000.00 10,000.00 44,000.00 19,000.00 16,000.00 11,000.00 18,000.00 45,000.00 260,000.00
ECIP - Civilian 16,000.00 24,000.00 4,000.00 17,000.00 7,000.00 6,000.00 5,000.00 6,000.00 16,000.00 101,000.00
Other Personnel Benefits
Terminal Leave Benefits 1,370,000.00 1,370,000.00
Other Bonuses and Allowances
Productivity Enhancement Incentive 65,000.00 100,000.00 15,000.00 70,000.00 30,000.00 25,000.00 20,000.00 25,000.00 65,000.00 415,000.00
Total, PS 5,600,000.00 7,917,000.00 1,555,000.00 6,119,000.00 2,907,000.00 1,661,000.00 2,204,000.00 2,912,000.00 6,025,000.00 36,900,000.00
Retirement and Life Insurance Premium 397,000.00 740,000.00 144,000.00 581,000.00 279,000.00 159,000.00 202,000.00 284,000.00 588,000.00 3,374,000.00
Total, PS 5,997,000.00 8,657,000.00 1,699,000.00 6,700,000.00 3,186,000.00 1,820,000.00 2,406,000.00 3,196,000.00 6,613,000.00 40,274,000.00
Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses
Travelling Expenses
Travelling Expenses - Local 256,000.00 139,000.00 226,000.00 58,000.00 62,000.00 10,000.00 180,000.00 931,000.00
Travelling Expenses - Foreign 176,000.00 42,000.00 218,000.00
Training and Scholarship Expenses =
440,000.00 101,000.00 22,000.00 137,000,00 43,000.00 38,000.00 41,000.00 130,000.00 952,000.00
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la.l il.a.1 Il.a.2 fl.a.3 1.a.4 I.a.5 11.3.6 l.a.7 11.a.8 Total
Current Year Appropriations
Personal Services
Salaries and Wages - Regular
Basic Salary - Civilian 3,312,000.00 6,164,000.00 1,197,000.00 4,840,000.00 2,321,000.00 1,325,000.00 1,679,000.00 2,363,000.00 4,901,000.00  28,102,000.00
Salaries and Wages - Casual
Other Compensation
PERA - Civilian 312,000.00 480,000.00 72,000.00 336,000.00 144,000.00 120,000.00 96,000.00 120,000.00 312,000.00 1,992,000.00
Representation Allowance 168,000.00 60,000.00 120,000.00 60,000.00 102,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 630,000.00
Transportation Allowance 168,000.00 60,000.00 120,000.00 60,000.00 102,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 630,000.00
Clothing Allowance - Civilian 65,000.00 100,000.00 15,000.00 70,000.00 30,000.00 25,000.00 20,000.00 25,000.00 65,000.00 415,000.00
Productivity Incentive Allowance - Civilian -
Longevity Pay - Civilian 8,000.00 15,000.00 3,000.00 12,000.00 6,000.00 3,000.00 4,000.00 6,000.00 12,000.00 69,000.00
Lump-sum for step increments 59,000.00 59,000.00
Year End Bonus
Bonus - Civilian 276,000.00 514,000.00 100,000.00 403,000.00 193,000.00 110,000.00 140,000.00 197,000.00 408,000.00 2,341,000.00
Cash Gift
Cash Gift - Civilian 65,000.00 100,000.00 15,000.00 70,000.00 30,000.00 25,000.00 20,000.00 25,000.00 65,000.00 415,000.00
Personnel Benefit Contributions
Pag-ibig Contributions - Civilian 16,000.00 24,000.00 4,000.00 17,000.00 7,000.00 6,000.00 5,000.00 6,000.00 16,000.00 101,000.00
Phithealth Contributions - Civilian 36,000.00 60,000.00 10,000.00 44,000.00 19,000.00 16,000.00 11,000.00 19,000.00 45,000.00 260,000.00
ECIP - Civilian 16,000.00 24,000.00 4,000.00 17,000.00 7,000.00 6,000.00 5,000.00 6,000.00 16,000.00 101,000.00
Other Personnel Benefits
Terminal Leave Benefits 1,370,000.00 1,370,000.00
Other Bonuses and Allowances
Productivity Enhancement Incentive 65,000.00 100,000.00 15,000.00 70,000.00 30,000.00 25,000.00 20,000.00 25,000.00 65,000.00 415,000.00
Total, PS 5,600,000.00 7,917,000.00 1,555,000.00 6,119,000.00 2,907,000.00 1,661,000.00 2,204,000.00 2,912,000.00 6,025,000.00  36,900,000.00
Retirement and Life Insurance Premium 397,000.00 740,000.00 144,000.00 581,000.00 279,000.00 159,000.00 202,000.00 284,000.00 588,000.00 3,374,000.00
Total, PS 5,997,000.00 8,657,000.00 1,699,000.00 6,700,000.00  3,186,000.00  1,820,000.00 2,406,000.00 3,196,000.00 6,613,000.00  40,274,000.00
Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses
Travelling Expenses
Travelling Expenses - Local 256,000.00 139,000.00 226,000.00 58,000.00 62,000.00 10,000.00 180,000.00 931,000.00
Travelling Expenses - Foreign 176,000.00 42,000.00 218,000.00
Training and Scholarship Expenses -
Training Expenses 440,000.00 101,000.00 22,000.00 137,000.00 43,000.00 38,000.00 41,000.00 130,000.00 952,000.00




l.a.l Il.a.1 1.a.2 11.a.3 Il.a.4 11.a.5 1..6 Il.a.7 11.2.8 Total
Supplies and Materials Expenses -
Office Supplies Expenses 772,000.00 268,000.00 54,000.00 547,000.00 123,000.00 58,000.00 50,000.00 475,000.00 2,347,000.00
Accountable Forms Expenses 58,000.00 212,000.00 270,000.00
Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 663,000.00 300,000.00 $63,000.00
Other Supplies Expenses 50,000.00 50,000.00 100,000.00
Utility Expenses -
Water Expenses 160,000.00 160,000.00
Electricity Expenses 3,672,000.00 600,000.00 4,272,000.00
Communication Expenses -
Postage and Courler Expenses 2,000.00 97,000.00 13,000.00 28,000.00 14,000.00 20,000.00 5,000.00 179,000.00
Telephone Expenses - Landline 100,000.00 127,000.00 28,000.00 133,000.00 56,000.00 55,000.00 42,000.00 106,000.00 647,000.00
Telephone Expenses - Mobile 87,000.00 66,000.00 12,000.00 108,000.00 33,000.00 36,000.00 23,000.00 87,000.00 452,000.00
Internet 342,000.00 45,000.00 12,000.00 81,000.00 30,000.00 24,000.00 48,000.00 582,000.00
Confidential, Intelligence and Extraordinary -
Extraordinary and Miscellanous Exp 28,000.00 117,000.00 117,000.00 234,000.00 117,000.00 36,000.00 53,000.00 702,000.00
Professional Services -
Legal Services 54,000.00 42,000.00 96,000.00
Consultancy Services 90,000.00 90,000.00
Auditing Services 250,000.00 250,000.00
lanitorial Services 879,000.00 1,486,000.00 2,365,000.00
Security Services 901,000.00 1,757,000.00 2,658,000.00
Other Professional Services 2,967,000.00 747,000.00 148,000.00 -669,000.00 233,000.00 28,000.00 272,000.00 279,000.00 5,343,000.00
General Services 150,000.00 . 691,000.00 841,000.00
Repairs and Maintenance -
Vehicles 336,000.00 336,000.00
Leasehold -
Equipment and Furniture 14,000.00 31,000.00 9,000.00 50,000.00 21,000.00 7,000.00 20,000.00 152,000.00
Taxes, Insurance Premiums and other Fees N
Taxes, Duties and Licenses 35,000.00 35,000.00
Fidelity Bond Premium 91,000.00 53,000.00 144,000.00
tnsurance Expenses 150,000.00 750,000.00 900,000.00
Rent/Lease Expense - Buildings 13,846,000.00 576,000.00  14,422,000.00
Rents-Equipment 582,000.00 582,000.00
Advertising Expenses 174,000.00 11,000.00 52,000.00 66,000.00 5,000.00 308,000.00
Printing and Binding Expenses 20,000.00 11,000.00 34,000.00 233,000.00 25,000.00 323,000.00
Representation Expenses 69,000.00 224,000.00 34,000.00 353,000.00 25,000.00 63,000.00 170,000.00 230,000.00 1,168,000.00
Subscription Expenses -
Software 1,433,000.00 1,433,000.00
Others 15,000.00 22,000.00 34,000.00 67,000.00 36,000.00 174,000.00
Membership Dues 5,000.00 5,000.00
Total, MOOE 28,142,000.00 2,381,000.00 704,000.00 2,960,000.00 672,000.00 550,000.00 - 805,000.00 8,186,000.00  44,400,000.00
Capital Outlay
ICT Equipment 8,207,000.00 8,207,000.00
Total, CO 8,207,000.00 8,207,000.00
GRAND TOTAL 42,346,000.00 11,038,000.00 - 2,403,000.00 9,660,000.00  3,858,000.00  2,370,000.00 2,406,000.00 4,001,000.00  14,799,000.00  92,881,000.00




l.a.1 3.1 Il.a.2 ll.a.3 Il.a.4 1.a.5 1l.a.6 l.a.7 1l.a.8 Total
ALLOTMENT
Personal Services
Salaries and Wages - Regular
Basic Salary - Civilian 3,312,000.00 6,164,000.00  1,197,000.00 4,840,000.00  2,321,000.00 1,325,000.00 1,679,000.00 2,363,000.00 4,801,000.00  28,102,000.00
Salaries and Wages - Casual - - - - - - . - - . -
Other Compensation - - . . . - - . - -
PERA - Civilian 312,000.00 480,000.00 72,000.00 336,000.00 144,000.00 120,000.00 96,000.00 120,000.00 312,000.00 1,992,000.00
Representation Allowance - 168,000.00 60,000.00 120,000.00 60,000.00 - 102,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 630,000.00
Transportation Allowance - 168,000.00 60,000.00 120,000.00 60,000.00 - 102,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 630,000.00
Clothing Allowance - Civilian 65,000.00 100,000.00 15,000.00 70,000.00 30,000.00 25,000.00 20,000.00 25,000.00 65,000.00 415,000.00
Productivity Incentive Allowance - Civilian - - - - - - - . . -
Longevity Pay - Civillan 8,000.00 15,000.00 3,000.00 12,000.00 6,000.00 3,000.00 4,000.00 6,000.00 12,000.00 69,000.00
Lump-sum for step increments 59,000.00 - - - - - - - - 59,000.00
Year End Bonus - - . - - - - . - .
Bonus - Civilian 276,000.00 514,000.00 100,000.00 403,000.00 193,000.00 110,000.00 140,000.00 197,000.00 408,000.00  2,341,000.00
Cash Gift - - - - . - - - - .
Cash Gift - Civilian 65,000.00 100,000.00 15,000.00 70,000.00 30,000.00 25,000.00 20,000.00 25,000.00 65,000.00 415,000.00
Per diem
Honoraria
Personnel Benefit Contributions - - - . - - - - - -
Pag-ibig Contributions - Civilian 16,000.00 24,000.00 4,000.00 17,000.00 7,000.00 6,000.00 5,000.00 6,000.00 16,000.00 101,000.00
Philhealth Contributions - Civilian 36,000.00 60,000.00 10,000.00 44,000.00 19,000.00 16,000.00 11,000.00 19,000.00 45,000.00 260,000.00
ECIP - Civilian 16,000.00 24,000.00 4,000.00 17,000.00 7,000.00 6,000.00 5,000.00 6,000.00 16,000.00 101,000.00
Other Personnel Benefits - - - . - - - . - -
Terminal Leave Benefits 1,370,000.00 - - - - - - - - 1,370,000.00
Other Bonuses and Allowances - - - . - - . - - .
Productivity Enhancement Incentive 65,000.00 100,000.00 15,000.00 70,000.00 30,000.00 25,000.00 20,000.00 25,000.00 65,000.00 415,000.00
Miscellaneous Personnel benefit (salary adj) 1,476,000.00 1,476,000.00
Miscellaneous Personnel benefit (Mid year bonus) 2,541,000.00 2,541,000.00
Total, PS 9,617,000.00 7,917,000.00  1,555,000.00 6,119,000.00  2,907,000.00  1,661,000.00 2,204,000.00 2,912,000.00 6,025,000.00  40,917,000.00
Retirement and Life Insurance Premium 560,000.00 740,000.00 144,000.00 581,000.00 279,000.00 159,000.00 202,000.00 284,000.00 588,000.00 3,537,000.00
Total, PS 10,177,000.00 8,657,000.00  1,699,000.00 6,700,000.00  3,186,000.00  1,820,000.00 2,406,000.00 3,196,000.00 6,613,000.00  44,454,000.00
Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses
Travelling Expenses
Travelling Expenses - Local 256,000.00 139,000.00 - 226,000.00 58,000.00 62,000.00 - 10,000.00 180,000.00 931,000.00
Travelling Expenses - Foreign - - 176,000.00 42,000.00 - - - - - 218,000.00
Training and Scholarship Expenses - - - - . - . - - -
Training Expenses 440,000.00 101,000.00 22,000.00 137,000.00 43,000.00 38,000.00 - 41,000.00 130,000.00 952,000.00
Supplies and Materials Expenses - - - - . - - - - .
Office Supplies Expenses 772,000.00 268,000.00 54,000.00 547,000.00 123,000.00 58,000.00 - 50,000.00 475,000.00 2,347,000.00
Accountable Forms Expenses 58,000.00 212,000.00 - - - - - - - 270,000.00
Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 663,000.00 - - - - - - - 300,000.00 963,000.00
Other Supplies Expenses 50,000.00 - - - - - - - 50,000.00 100,000.00
Utility Expenses - - - . . - - . - .
Water Expenses 160,000.00 - - - - - - - - 160,000.00




Basic Salary - Civilian

l.a.1 1l.a.1 1l.a.2 11.3.3 1.a.4 11.a.5 Il.a.6 11.a.7 1.2.8 Total
Electricity Expenses 3,672,000.00 - - - - - - - 600,000.00 4,272,000.00
Communication Expenses - - - - - - - - - -
Postage and Courier Expenses 2,000.00 97,000.00 13,000.00 28,000.00 14,000.00 20,000.00 - - 5,000.00 179,000.00
Telephone Expenses - Landline 100,000.00 127,000.00 28,000.00 133,000.00 56,000.00 55,000.00 - 42,000.00 106,000.00 647,000.00
Telephone Expenses - Mobile 87,000.00 66,000.00 12,000.00 108,000.00 33,000.00 36,000.00 - 23,000.00 87,000.00 452,000.00
Internet 342,000.00 45,000.00 12,000.00 81,000.00 - 30,000.00 - 24,000.00 48,000.00 582,000.00
Confidential, Intelligence and Extraordinary - - - - - - - - - -
Extraordinary and Miscellanous Exp 28,000.00 117,000.00 117,000.00 234,000.00 - 117,000.00 - 36,000.00 53,000.00 702,000.00
Professional Services - - - - - - R - - .
Legal Services 54,000.00 - - - - - - 42,000.00 - 96,000.00
Consultancy Services . - - N - - - 90,000.00 - 90,000.00
Auditing Services - - - - - - - - 250,000.00 250,000.00
Janitorial Services 879,000.00 - - - - - - - 1,486,000.00 2,365,000.00
Security Services $01,000.00 - - - - - - - 1,757,000.00 2,658,000.00
Other Professional Services 2,967,000.00 747,000.00 148,000.00 669,000.00 233,000.00 28,000.00 - 272,000.00 279,000.00 5,343,000.00
General Services 150,000.00 - - - - - - - 691,000.00 841,000.00
Repairs and Maintenance - . - - - - - - - -
Vehicles 336,000.00 - - - - - - - - 336,000.00
Leasehoid . . - . - . . . - -
Equipment and Furniture 14,000.00 31,000.00 9,000.00 50,000.00 21,000.00 7,000.00 - - 20,000.00 152,000.00
Taxes, Insurance Premiums and other Fees - - - - - . R - - .
Taxes, Duties and Licenses - - - - - - - - 35,000.00 35,000.00
Fidelity Bond Premium 91,000.00 - - - - - - - 53,000.00 144,000.00
Insurance Expenses 150,000.00 - - - - - - - 750,000.00 900,000.00
Rent/tLease Expense - Buildings 13,846,000.00 - - - - - - - 576,000.00  14,422,000.00
Rents-Equipment 582,000.00 - - . - - - - - 582,000.00
Advertising Expenses - 174,000.00 11,000.00 52,000.00 66,000.00 - - 5,000.00 .- 308,000.00
Printing and Binding Expenses 20,000.00 11,000.00 34,000.00 233,000.00 - - - - 25,000.00 323,000.00
Representation Expenses 69,000.00 224,000.00 34,000.00 353,000.00 25,000.00 63,000.00 - 170,000.00 230,000.00 1,168,000.00
Subscription Expenses - - - - . - - . - -
Software 1,433,000.00 - - - - - - - - 1,433,000.00
Others 15,000.00 22,000.00 34,000.00 67,000.00 - 36,000.00 - - - 174,000.00
Membership Dues 5,000.00 - - - - - . - - 5,000.00
Other MOOE
Total Allotment, MOOE 28,142,000.00 2,381,000.00 704,000.00 2,960,000.00 672,000.00 550,000.00 - 805,000.00 8,186,000.00  44,400,000.00
Capital Outlay
ICT Equipment 8,207,000.00 8,207,000.00
Total Allotment, CO 8,207,000.00 8,207,000.00
GRAND TOTAL, ALLOTMENT 46,526,000.00 11,038,000.00 2,403,000.00 9,660,000.00 3,858,000.00  2,370,000.00 2,406,000.00 4,001,000.00  14,799,000.00  97,061,000.00
OBLIGATIONS INCURRED
Personal Services
Salaries and Wages - Regular
1,845,716.56 2,503,080.85 222,120.00 1,704,408.96  1,060,908.82 445,763.00 353,997.00 576,419.00 1,435,530.00  10,147,944.19




(

l.a.l l.a.1 Il.a.2 1i.a.3 Il.a.4 1.a.5 1l.a.6 1l.a.7 il.a.8 Total
Salaries and Wages - Casual -
Other Compensation .
PERA - Civilian 174,636.80 137,727.36 20,000.00 89,818.24 89,909.12 40,000.00 14,000.00 40,000.00 60,000.00 666,091.52
Representation Allowance 70,000.00 50,000.00 25,000.00 20,000.00 5,000.00 170,000.00
Transportation Allowance 70,000.00 . 50,000.00 25,000.00 20,000.00 5,000.00 170,000.00
Clothing Allowance - Civilian 65,000.00 95,000.00 10,000.00 55,000.00 30,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 30,000.00 345,000.00
Productivity Incentive Allowance - Clvilian -
Longevity Pay - Civilian -
Lump sum for step increments
Year End Bonus -
Bonus - Civilian 2,104,133.00 2,104,133.00
Cash Gift -
Cash Gift - Civilian -
Per diem 52,750.00 64,000.00 152,750.00 43,500.00 43,750.00 356,750.00
Honoraria 10,000.00 31,018.05 41,018.05
Personnel Benefit Contributions -
Pag-ibig Contributions - Civilian 9,400.00 7,500.00 1,000.00 5,000.00 2,900.00 2,600.00 800.00 500.00 4,500.00 34,200.00
Phithealth Contributions - Civilian 21,525.00 24,625.00 2,275.00 18,112.50 8,250.00 8,450.00 400.00 5,125.00 16,687.50 105,450.00
ECIP - Civilian 9,000.00 7,500.00 1,000.00 4,800.00 3,000.00 2,300.00 800.00 500.00 4,500.00 33,400.00
Other Personnel Benefits
Terminal Leave Benefits
Other Bonuses and Allowances
Productivity Enhancement incentive
Miscellaneous Personnel benefit (salary adj) 724,176.20 724,176.20
Miscellaneous Personnel benefit {(midyear bonus)
Total, PS 5,016,337.56 3,010,451.26 256,395.00 2,129,889.70 1,244,967.94 562,613.00 389,997.00 682,544.00 1,604,967.50  14,898,162.96
Retirement and Life Insurance Premium 226,391.88 272,529.24 22,809.00 216,612.45 127,514.47 113,917.94 6,774.00 85,000.69 201,245.74 1,272,795.41
Total, PS 5,242,729.44 3,282,980.50 279,204.00 2,346,502.15 1,372,482.41 676,530.94 396,771.00 767,544.69 1,806,213.24 16,170,958.37
Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses
Travelling Expenses
Travelling Expenses - Local 99,764.74 126,657.04 11,287.80 62,717.50 300,427.08
Travelling Expenses - Foreign -
Training and Scholarship Expenses -
Training Expenses 167,977.25 7,239.00 13,333.00 186,707.00 1,730.00 3,032.00 380,018.25
Supplies and Materials Expenses -
Office Supplies Expenses 30,041.00 83,119.30 1,921.00 21,815.00 136,896.30
Accountable Forms Expenses 20,000.00 210,000.00 - 230,000.00
Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 29,276.91 1,920.00 33,196.91
Other Supplies Expenses 466,148.31 3,054.75 49,361.16 1,600.00 205,664.28 725,828.50
Utility Expenses -
Water Expenses 6,060.00 - 6,060.00
Electricity Expenses 753,245.49 299,175.18 1,052,420.67
Communication Expenses : -
Postage and Courier Expenses 690.00 335.00 8,763.00 145.00 9,933.00
Telephone Expenses - Landline 151,648.57 29,853.00 181,501.57
Telephone Expenses - Mobile 11,691.00 13,598.24 4,279.93 10,576.46 3,680.17 8,995.00 7,600.00 60,420.80




I.a.5 1.3.6 11.a.7 1.a.8 Total

l.a.1 Il.a.l Il.a.2 l.a.3 N.a.4
Internet 22,776.00 - 22,776.00
Confidential, Intetligence and Extraordinary -
Extraordinary and Miscellanous Exp 57,547.85 7,884.90 75,331.87 10,623.40 5,433.90 15,882.33 172,704.25
Professional Services -
Legal Services -
Consultancy Services ’ -
Auditing Services 83,340.00 - 83,340.00
Janitorlal Services 54,637.08 94,124.45 148,761.53
Security Services 190,772.79 452,308.26 643,081.05
Other Professional Services 1,058,402.35 §72,445.49 124,331.50 120,620.94 903,139.86 3,178,940.14
General Services -
Repairs and Maintenance -
( Vehicles -
Leasehold N
Equipment and Furniture -
Taxes, Insurance Premiums and other Fees -
Taxes, Duties and Licenses -
Fidelity Bond Premium 15,026.25 251.25 15,277.50
insurance Expenses 13,722.44 298,132.87 311,855.31
Rent/Lease Expense - Buildings 6,151,998.61 610,352.87 6,762,351.48
Rents-Equipment 79,386.94 - 79,386.94
Advertising Expenses 25,704.00 - 25,704.00
Printing and Binding Expenses . -
Representation Expenses 7,753.00 12,812.28 42,243.99 4,676.00 40,471.30 1,897.50 30,645.64 140,499.71
Subscription Expenses -
Software -
Others 23,154.00 - 23,154.00
Membership Dues -
Other MOOE 232,813.98 24,476.00 4,800.00 94,950.11 10,000.00 38,840.34 405,980.43
Total Obligations, MOOE 9,647,172.71 1,533,934.20 30,397.83 582,321.48 128,977.11 121,180.86 - 8,931.40 3,075,599.83 15,128,515.42
Capital Outlay
( ICT Equipment 500,096.88 500,096.88
Total Allotment, CO 500,096.88 500,096.88
GRAND TOTAL, OBLIGATIONS 15,389,999.03 4,816,914.70 309,601.83 2,928,823.63  1,501,459.52 797,711.80 396,771.00 776,476.09 4,881,813.07  31,799,570.67
BALANCES
Personal Services
Salaries and Wages - Regular
Basic Salary - Civilian 1,466,283.44 3,660,919.15 974,880.00 3,135,591.04 1,260,091.18 879,237.00 1,325,003.00 1,786,581.00 3,465,470.00  17,954,055.81
Salaries and Wages - Casual - - - - - - - - - -
Other Compensation - - . - - - . . - .
PERA - Civilian 137,363.20 342,272.64 $2,000.00 246,181.76 54,090.88 80,000.00 82,000.00 80,000.00 252,000.00 1,325,908.48
Representation Allowance - 98,000.00 60,000.00 70,000.00 35,000.00 - 102,000.00 40,000.00 55,000.00 460,000.00
Transportation Allowance - 98,000.00 60,000.00 70,000.00 35,000.00 - 102,000.00 40,000.00 55,000.00 460,000.00
- 5,000.00 35,000.00 70,000.00

Clothing Allowance - Civilian - 5,000.00 5,000.00 15,000.00 - 5,000.00




Consultancy Services

l.a.1 Il.a.1 I.a.2 11.2.3 .2.4 Il.a.5 1.3.6 l.a.7 11.2.8 Total
Productivity Incentive Allowance - Civilian - - - - - - - - - -
Longevity Pay - Civilian 8,000.00 15,000.00 3,000.00 12,000.00 6,000.00 3,000.00 4,000.00 6,000.00 12,000.00 69,000.00
Lump-sum for step increments 59,000.00 - - - - - - = - 59,000.00
Year End Bonus - - - - - - . - - =
Bonus - Civilian (1,828,133.00) 514,000.00 100,000.00 403,000.00 193,000.00 110,000.00 140,000.00 197,000.00 408,000.00 236,867.00
Cash Gift - - - - . - - - - -
Cash Gift - Civilian 65,000.00 100,000.00 15,000.00 70,000.00 30,000.00 25,000.00 20,000.00 25,000.00 65,000.00 415,000.00
Per diem {52,750.00) (64,000.00) - {152,750.00) - (43,500.00) - - (43,750.00) (356,750.00)
Honoraria (10,000.00) (31,018.05) - - - - . - - (41,018.05)
Personnel Benefit Contributions - - - - - - . - - .
Pag-ibig Contributions - Civilian 6,600.00 16,500.00 3,000.00 12,000.00 4,100.00 3,400.00 4,200.00 5,500.00 11,500.00 66,800.00
Philhealth Contributions - Civilian 14,475.00 35,375.00 7,725.00 25,887.50 10,750.00 7,550.00 10,600.00 13,875.00 28,312.50 154,550.00
ECIP - Civilian 7,000.00 16,500.00 3,000.00 12,200.00 4,000.00 3,700.00 4,200.00 5,500.00 11,500.00 67,600.00
Other Personnel Benefits - - - - - - - - - -
Terminal Leave Benefits 1,370,000.00 - - - - - - - - 1,370,000.00
Other Bonuses and Allowances - - - . - - - - - -
Productivity Enhancement Incentive 65,000.00 100,000.00 15,000.00 70,000.00 30,000.00 25,000.00 20,000.00 25,000.00 65,000.00 415,000.00
Miscellaneous Personnel Benefit ( salary adj) 751,823.80 - - - - - - - - 751,823.80
Miscellaneous Personnel Benefit { mid year bonus) 2,541,000.00 - - - - - - - - 2,541,000.00
Total, PS 4,600,662.44 4,906,548.74 1,298,605.00 3,989,110.30 1,662,032.06 1,098,387.00 1,814,003.00 2,229,456.00 4,420,03250  26,018,837.04
Retirement and Life Insurance Premium 333,608.12 467,470.76 121,191.00 364,387.55 151,485.53 45,082.06 195,226.00 198,999.31 386,754.26 2,264,204.59
Total, PS 4,934,270.56 5,374,019.50  1,419,796.00 4,353,497.85 1,813,517.59  1,143,469.06 2,009,229.00 2,428,455.31 4,806,786.76  28,283,041.63
Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses
Travelling Expenses
Travelling Expenses - Local 156,235.26 12,342.96 - 214,712.20 58,000.00 62,000.00 - 10,000.00 117,282.50 630,572.92
Travelling Expenses - Foreign - - 176,000.00 42,000.00 - - - - - 218,000.00
Training and Scholarship Expenses - - - - - - - - - -
Training Expenses 272,022.75 93,761.00 8,667.00 {49,707.00) 43,000.00 36,270.00 - 41,000.00 126,968.00 571,981.75
Supplies and Materials Expenses - - - - . - - - - -
Office Supplies Expenses 741,959.00 184,880.70 54,000.00 545,079.00 123,000.00 58,000.00 - 50,000.00 453,185.00 2,210,103.70
Accountable Forms Expenses 38,000.00 2,000.00 - - - - - - - 40,000.00
Fuel, Oll and Lubricants Expenses 633,723.09 - - - - - - - 298,080.00 931,803.09
Other Supplies Expenses ' (416,148.31) - - (3,054.75) - {49,361.16) - {1,600.00) {155,664.28) (625,828.50)
Utility Expenses - - - - N - - - - -
Water Expenses 153,940.00 - - - - - - - - 153,940.00
Electricity Expenses 2,918,754.51 - - - - - - - 300,824.82  3,219,579.33
Communication Expenses - - - . - . - - - .
Postage and Courier Expenses 1,310.00 96,665.00 13,000.00 19,237.00 14,000.00 20,000.00 - - 4,855.00 169,067.00
Telephone Expenses - Landline (51,648.57) 127,000.00 28,000.00 133,000.00 56,000.00 55,000.00 - 42,000.00 76,147.00 465,498.43
Telephone Expenses - Mobile 75,309.00 52,401.76 7,720.07 97,423.54 29,319.83 27,005.00 - 23,000.00 79,400.00 391,579.20
Internet 319,224.00 45,000.00 12,000.00 81,000.00 - 30,000.00 - 24,000.00 48,000.00 559,224.00
Confidential, Intelligence and Extraordinary - - - - - - - - - -
Extraordinary and Miscellanous Exp 28,000.00 59,452.15 109,115.10 158,668.13 - 106,376.60 - 30,566.10 37,117.67 529,295.75
Professional Services s - - - - - - - . -
Legal Services 54,000.00 - - - - - - 42,000.00 - 96,000.00
- - - - 90,000.00 - 90,000.00



l.a.1 I.a.1 I.a.2 il.a.3 H.3.4 i.a.5 11.a.6 1.a.7 11.a.8 Total

Auditing Services {83,340.00) - - - - - - - 250,000.00 -166,660.00
Janitorial Services 824,362.92 - - - - - - - 1,391,875.55 2,216,238.47
Security Services 710,227.21 - - - - - - - 1,304,691.74 2,014,918.95
Other Professional Services 1,808,597.65 (225,445.49) 148,000.00 544,668.50 112,379.06 28,000.00 - 272,000.00 (624,139.86)  2,164,059.86
General Services 150,000.00 - - - - - - - 691,000.00 841,000.00

Repairs and Maintenance - - - - - - - - - -
Vehicles 336,000.00 - - - - - - - - 336,000.00

Leasehold - - - . - - - - - -
Equipment and Furniture 14,000.00 31,000.00 9,000.00 50,000.00 21,000.00 7,000.00 - - 20,000.00 152,000.00

Taxes, Insurance Premiums and other Fees - - - - - . - - - -
Taxes, Duties and Licenses - - - - - - - - 35,000.00 35,000.00
Fidelity Bond Premium 75,973.75 - - - - - - - 52,748.75 128,722.50
( Insurance Expenses 136,277.56 - - - - - - - 451,867.13 588,144.69
Rent/Lease Expense - Buildings 7,694,001.39 - - - - - - - (34,352.87)  7,659,648.52
Rents-Equipment 502,613.06 - - - - - - - - 502,613.06
Advertising Expenses - 148,296.00 11,000.00 52,000.00 66,000.00 - - 5,000.00 - 282,296.00
Printing and Binding Expenses 20,000.00 11,000.00 34,000.00 233,000.00 - - - - 25,000.00 323,000.00
Representation Expenses 61,247.00 211,187.72 34,000.00 310,756.01 20,324.00 22,528.70 - 168,102.50 199,354.36 1,027,500.29

Subscription Expenses - . - - - - - - - -
Software 1,433,000.00 - - - - - - - - 1,433,000.00
Others 15,000.00 22,000.00 34,000.00 43,846.00 - 36,000.00 - - - 150,846.00
Membership Dues 5,000.00 - - - - - - - - 5,000.00
Other MOOE {232,813.98) {24,476.00) {4,900.00) {94,950.11) - {10,000.00} - - (38,840.34)  (405,980.43)
Total Obligations, MOOE 18,494,827.29 847,065.80 673,602.17 2,377,678.52 543,022.89 428,819.14 - 796,068.60 5,110,400.17  29,271,484.58

Capital Outlay

ICT Equipment 7,706,803.12 7,706,903.12
Total, CO 7,706,903.12 7,706,903.12
BALANCE, CURRENT YEAR 31,136,000.97 6,221,085.30 2,093,398.17 6,731,176.37 2,356,540.48 1,572,288.20 2,009,229.00 3,224,523.91 9,917,186.93  65,261,429.33

¢
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l.a.1

ILa.1

il.a.2

11.a.3

1l.a.4

1.a.5

l.a.6

1.a.7

1.2.8

Total

Continuing Appropriations

Personal Services
Salaries and Wages - Regular
Basic Salary - Civillan
Salaries and Wages - Casual
Other Compensation
PERA - Civilian
Representation Allowance
Transportation Allowance
Clothing Allowance - Civilian
Productivity Incentive Allowance - Civilian
Longevity Pay - Civilian
Year End Bonus
Bonus - Civilian
Cash Gift
Cash Gift - Civilian
Per diem
Personnel Benefit Contributions
Pag-ibig Contributions - Civilian
Philkealth Contributions - Civilian
ECIP - Civilian
Total, PS
Retirement and Life Insurance Premium
Total, PS

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses

Travelling Expenses
Travelling Expenses - Local
Travelling Expenses - Foreign

Training and Scholarship Expenses
Training Expenses

Supplies and Materials Expenses
Office Supplies Expenses
Accountable Forms Expenses
Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses
Other Supplies Expenses

Utility Expenses
Water Expenses
Electricity Expenses

Communication Expenses
Postage and Courler Expenses
Telephone Expenses - Landline
Telephone Expenses - Mobile
Internet

Confidential, Intelligence and Extraordinary
Extraordinary and Miscellanous Exp

ALLOTMENT

132,727.50

66,000.00

96,013.50
5,000.00
215,215.63
38,540.00

60,710.00
736,218.73

30,895.75
48,800.00

9,900.00

22,096.25

41,387.10

36,507.14

199,161.07

37,988.76
21,175.91

154,403.28

22,865.84

22,237.02

37,461.21

24,420.00

25,678.47
20,000.00
22,002.00

17,500.00

85,913.75

209,677.80

288,569.83

4,195.00
11,346.24
59,420.01
28,020.00

218,641.25

149,792.98
504,852.37
5,000.00
503,785.46
38,540.00
60,710.00
736,218.73
26,291.25
67,920.46
188,445.79
112,585.01

219,264.49




Personal Services
Salaries and Wages - Regular
Basic Salary - Civilian
Salaries and Wages - Casual
Other Compensation
PERA - Civilian
Representation Allowance
Transportation Allowance
Clothing Allowance - Civilian
Productivity Incentlve Allowance - Civilian
Longevity Pay - Civilian

OBLIGATIONS INCURRED

l.a.1 1.a.1 l.a.2 1.a.3 .a.4 1.a.5 l.a.6 .a.7 1.2.8 Total
Professional Services -
Legal Services 54,000.00 42,000.00 96,000.00
Consultancy Services 90,000.00 $0,000.00
Auditing Services -
Janitorial Services -
Security Services -
Other Professional Services 453,836.07 254,500.00 708,336.07
General Services -
Repairs and Maintenance -
Vehicles 67,570.00 67,570.00
Leasehold -
Equipment and Furniture 45,000.00 21,000.00 66,000.00
( Taxes, Insurance Premiums and other Fees -
Taxes, Duties and Licenses -
Fidelity Bond Premium 40,250.00 40,250.00
Insurance Expenses 227,873.96 227,873.96
Rent/Lease Expense - Buildings 207,350.83 207,350.83
Rents-Equipment -
Advertising Expenses -
Printing and Binding Expenses 20,000.00 20,000.00
Representation Expenses 86,695.88 86,695.88
Subscription Expenses -
Software -
Others -
Membership Dues 5,000.00 5,000.00
Other MOOE -
Total, MOOE 2,288,028.01 63,483.35 36,507.14 457,729.02 66,102.86 37,461.21 582,796.35 915,016.59 4,447,124.53
Capital Outlay
ICT Equipment 628,616.00 628,616.00
Total, CO 628,616.00 628,616.00
( TOTAL, Allotment 2,916,644.01 63,483.35 36,507.14 457,729.02 66,102.86 37,461.21 582,796.35 915,016.59 5,075,740.53




(

la.l

ll.a.1

1l.a.2

11.a.3

ll.a.4

Il.a.5

1.2.6

.a.7 1L.a.8 Total

Year End Bonus
Bonus - Cvillan

Cash Gift
Cash Gift - Civilian

Per diem

Personnel Benefit Contributions
Pag-ibig Contributions - Civilian
Philhealth Contributions - Civilian
ECIP - Civilian

Total, PS

Retirement and Life Insurance Premium

Total, PS

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses
Travelling Expenses
Travelling Expenses - Local
Travelling Expenses - Foreign
Training and Scholarship Expenses
Training Expenses
Supplies and Materials Expenses
Office Supplies Expenses
Accountable Forms Expenses
Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses
Other Supplies Expenses
Utility Expenses
Water Expenses
Electricity Expenses
Communication Expenses
Postage and Courler Expenses
Telephone Expenses - Landline
Telephone Expenses - Mobile
Internet
Confidential, Intelligence and Extraordinary
Extraordinary and Miscellanous Exp
Professional Services
Legal Services
Consultancy Services
Auditing Services
Janitorial Services
Security Services
Other Professional Services
General Services
Repairs and Maintenance
Vehicles
Leasehold
Equipment and Furniture
Taxes, Insurance Premiums and other Fees

265,938.00

9,900.00

750.55

164,800.00

67,199.80

11,530.02

143,150.00

53,900.00

26,950.00

11,530.02

143,150.00

265,938.00

17,050.00 107,800.00

164,800.00

67,199.80




1.a.8 Total

l.a.1 Ila.l 1l.a.2 a3 1l.a.4 Il.a.5 i.a.6 i.a.7

Taxes, Duties and Licenses ’

Fidelity Bond Premium i

tnsurance Expenses )
Rent/Lease Expense - Buildings i
Rents-Equipment i
Advertising Expenses i
Printing and Binding Expenses )
Representation Expenses i
Subscription Expenses ]

Software i

Others i
Membership Dues )

Other MOOE
Total, MOOE 508,588.35 - 11,530.02 197,050.00 - 26,950.00 - 17,050.00 - 761,168.37

Capital Outlay
ICT Equipment 628,616.00 628,616.00
Total, CO 628,616.00 628,616.00

“TOTAL, Obligations 1,137,204.35 - 11,530.02 197,050.00 - 26,950.00 - 17,050.00 - 1,389,784.37

BALANCES

Personal Services
Salaries and Wages - Regular
Basic Salary - Civilian
Salaries and Wages - Casual
Other Compensation
PERA - Civilian
Representation Allowance
Transportation Allowance
Clothing Allowance - Civilian
Productivity Incentive Allowance - Civilian
Longevity Pay - Civilian
Year End Bonus
Bonus - Civilian
Cash Gift
Cash Gift - Civilian
Per diem
Personnel! Benefit Contributions
Pag-ibig Contributions - Civilian
Philhealth Contributions - Civilian
ECIP - Civilian
Total, PS
Retirement and Life Insurance Premium.
Total, PS

Pama 149 af1A




la.l Il.a.1 1.a.2 1.a.3 1l.a.4 iL.a.5 {.a.6 Il.a.7 Il.a.8 Total
Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses
Travelling Expenses
Travelling Expenses - Local 132,727.50 - - - - - - 85,913.75 218,641.25
Travelling Expenses - Foreign - - {(11,530.02) - - - - - (11,530.02)
Training and Scholarship Expenses - - - - - - - - -
Training Expenses 66,000.00 - 36,507.14 {143,150.00) 22,865.84 - 24,420.00 - 6,642.98
Supplies and Materials Expenses - - - - - - - - -
Office Supplies Expenses 96,013.50 - - 199,161.07 - - - 209,677.80 504,852.37
Accountable Forms Expenses 5,000.00 . - - - . - - 5,000.00
Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 215,215.63 - - - - - - 288,569.83 503,785.46
Other Supplies Expenses {227,398.00) - - - - - - - {227,398.00)
Utility Expenses - - - - . - - - -
Water Expenses 60,710.00 - N - = - - - 60,710.00
Electricity Expenses 736,218.73 - - - - - - - 736,218.73
Communication Expenses - - . - - - - - -
Postage and Courier Expenses - 22,096.25 - - - - - 4,195.00 26,291.25
Telephone Expenses - Landline 30,895.75 - - - - - 25,678.47 11,346.24 67,920.46
Telephone Expenses - Mobite 48,800.00 - - 37,988.76 22,237.02 - 20,000.00 59,420.01 188,445.79
Internet - 41,387.10 . 21,175.91 - - 22,002.00 28,020.00 112,585.01
Confidential, Intelligence and Extraordinary - - - - - - - - -
Extraordinary and Miscellanous Exp - - - 100,503.28 - 10,511.21 450.00 - 111,464.49
Professional Services - - - - . - - - -
Legal Services 54,000.00 - - - - - 42,000.00 - 96,000.00
Consultancy Services - - - - - - 90,000.00 - 90,000.00
Auditing Services - - - . - - . - .
Janitorial Services (750.55) - - - - - - - (750.55)
Security Services - - - - - - - - -
Other Professional Services 453,836.07 - - - . - 254,500.00 - 708,336.07
General Services - - - - - . - - -
Repairs and Maintenance - - - . . - - - -
Vehicles {97,230.00) - - - . - - - (97,230.00)
Leasehold - - - - - . . - -
Equipment and Furniture (67,199.80) - - 45,000.00 21,000.00 - - - (1,195.80)
Taxes, Insurance Premiums and other Fees - - - - - - - - -
Taxes, Duties and Licenses - - - - - - - - -
Fidelity Bond Premium 40,250.00 - - - - - - - 40,250.00
Insurance Expenses - - - - . - - 227,873.86 227,873.96
Rent/Lease Expense - Buildings 207,350.83 - - - - - - - 207,350.83
Rents-Equipment - - . - . - . . .
Advertising Expenses - - - . . . . - .
Printing and Binding Expenses 20,000.00 - - - - - - - 20,000.00
Representation Expenses - - - - - - 86,695.88 - 86,695.88
Subscription Expenses - - - - - - - - -
Software - . . R . . . . .
Others . - . R . - - R .
Membership Dues 5,000.00 - - - R . . - 5,000.00
Other MOOE . - . R R . . . .
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<)

la.l Il.a.1 1L.a.2 1.a.3 .a.4 I.a.5 1.a.6 I.a.7 1.2.8 Total
Total, MOOE 1,779,439.66 63,483.35 24,977.12 260,679.02 66,102.86 10,511.21 565,746.35 915,016.59 3,685,956.16
Capital Outlay
ICT Equipment . _
Total, CO - -
BALANCE, CONTINUING APPRORIATIONS 1,779,439.66 63,483.35 24,977.12 260,679.02 66,102.86 10,511.21 565,746.35 915,016.59 3,685,956.16

Certified by:

EDNA S. POMINGO
Budget Officer lil
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In following-up, pls. cite DMS ref #

2016-BA-057848

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
DEPARTMENT OF BUDGET AND MANAGEMENT

General Solano St, San Miguel, Manila

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT RECEIPT

The Department of Budget and Management hereby acknowledges the receipt of your letter/request which
has been uploaded to the DBM-Document Management System and routed to the appropriate office/s with the following
information:

Sender: DTI - CIAP - PERSONAL DELIVERY
Document Title: DTI-CIAP-STATUS OF ALLOTMENT, OBLIGATIONS AND BALANCES AS OF MAY
31, 2016

Document Reference No: 2016-BA-057848

Date and Time Uploaded: Thursday, July 07, 2016 3:38:22 PM

Uploaded By: RECEIVING Cherry

Routed To: BMB-A Elsa Abundo
CC:

Total no of pages 1 copy and 14 pages

received:

The determination of the completeness of the documentary requirements submitted, if any, is subject to the
evaluation of the technical person in charge.

This receipt is system generated and does not require signature.

Received by:

W =| DOCUMENT
M =| MANAGEMENT

Q" SYSTEM
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